
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3918
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2006
EXPANSION OF CAPACITY OF TELEPHONE EXCHANGES
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the existing capacity of telephone exchanges in Aurangabad district in Maharashtra had been expanded during 2005-
2006;

(b) if so, the details thereof, exchange-wise; and

(c) the total expenditure incurred thereon during the said period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SHAKEEL
AHMAD)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. The exchange wise details of the expanded capacity of telephone exchanges of BSNL in Aurangabad SSA of Maharashtra during 2005-06 is given in the Annexure.
(c) Total expenditure incurred thereon for the year 2005-06 is Rs. 2,66,08,914/-.

ANNEXURE

Details of capacity expansion of telephone exchanges in Aurangabad SSA during 2005-06

Sl Name of Exchange Capacity Capacity Capacity
No   as on    Expanded as on
   31-03-2005 During  31-03-2006
   (In Lines) 2005-06  (In Lines)
     (In Lines)

1. Takli Ambad        200             48              248
2. Galleborgaon      360             128             488
3. Nachanvel            336             56              392
4. Gevarai              184             64              248
5. Mahalgaon            184             64              248
6. Undangaon            336             32              368
7 Sultanpur            352             32              384
8. Karanjikhed          400             32              432
9. Kadethan             200             48              248
10 Andhari              352             16              368
11 Jatwada              New             152             152
12 Ganori               368             80              448
13 Golaigaon            336             96              432
14 Jategaon             184             64              248
15 Gajgaon              120             64              184
16 Buttewadgaon         280             104             384
17 Daultabad            968             32             1000
18 Aurala               320             16              336
19 Shelgaon             184             64              248
20 Chinchagdaon         184             64              248

WLL

1. Gangapur             New BTS  750             750
2. Karmad               New BTS         750             750
3. Shivar               New BTS         750             750
4. Bidkin               New BTS         750             750
5. Aland                New BTS         750             750
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